Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Profile Information

Town of Tuxedo, NY

Address/Location
1 Temple Dr
Tuxedo Park, NY 10987

Contact:
Emergency: 9-1-1
http://tuxedogov.org

TEXT-A-TIP -  Text TIP TUXEDO followed by your message, to 888777
  1. Advisory

    Entered: 3 months, 3 weeks ago

    Overturned tractor trailer vicinity of Rt. 17 and Arden Rd. Only 1 lane available in both directions. Expect delays and avoid this area. More »

  2. Advisory

    Entered: 7 months, 1 week ago

    The Boil Water Notice has been lifted for the Hamlet and North to Hickory Hollow Nursery. Run faucets to help clear discoloration. More »

  3. Advisory

    Entered: 7 months, 2 weeks ago

    Tuxedo Hamlet Boil Water Advisory in effect from 10 PM on Monday March 11, 2019 until further notice. See Town website for more info. More »

  4. Advisory

    Entered: 8 months ago

    Roads in the area are icing quickly resulting in several accidents. Use extreme caution while driving. Avoid unnecessary travel. More »

  5. Advisory

    Entered: 8 months ago

    Roads in the area are icing quickly resulting in several accidents. Use extreme caution while driving. Avoid unnecessary travel. More »

  6. Advisory

    Entered: 11 months, 1 week ago

    AVOID 17A West to Tuxedo mountain. More »

  7. Advisory

    Entered: 11 months, 1 week ago

    AVOID Sterling Mine Rd for the next 2 hrs. More »

  8. Advisory

    Entered: 1 year ago

    Rt. 17A closed More »

  9. Advisory

    Entered: 1 year, 2 months ago

    Flash Flood Warning in effect for Tuxedo area thru 7 PM. More »

  10. Advisory

    Entered: 1 year, 3 months ago

    Accident - RT. 17 vicinity of Arden Valley Rd. Expect lane closures/delays. Use alternate route. More »

  11. Advisory

    Entered: 1 year, 4 months ago

    Rt 17. Road Closure More »

  12. Advisory

    Entered: 1 year, 4 months ago

    Road closure More »

  13. Advisory

    Entered: 1 year, 5 months ago

    Gas main leak vicinity of Mountain Rd. has been temporarily repaired. It is safe to resume normal activities in this area. More »